

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 153

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 14/06/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

Can you provide details of your current clinical benchmarking supplier (If any) examples such as HED, Doctor Foster or CHKS?

Dr Foster

Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

1st October 2020

Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?

It is not Trust practice to divulge the details for staff members below board level, however, we would be happy to forward on correspondence on your behalf.

Which board member has responsibility for benchmarking?

Medical Director

Do you have BI solutions such as ClikView or ClikSense?

Yes – Power BI, Business Objects, SSRS and small pockets of Qlikview and Tableau

Do you use any companies to provide remote clinical coding services?

No

If Yes,

What was the procurement method used?

N/A

How long is the contract?

N/A

Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

N/A